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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

| TRADING ACTIVITY |
FTSEMIB SHARES OTHER SHARES TOTAL
TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur TRADES TURNOVER eur

MONTHLY TOTAL
MARCH - 2018 37 934 354 992 928 2238 5973577 40172 360 966 505
APRIL - 2018 22930 241 594 957 901 2972741 23 831 244 567 698
MAY -2018 40 626 349 806 529 2433 6 759 261 43 059 356 565 790
TOTAL 2016 492 180 2584 980 795 22 308 27 966 343 514 488 2612947 138
TOTAL 2017 328 461 2955214 041 16 261 53 763 273 344 722 3008 977 314
TOTAL 2018 182 015 1742471792 9 361 25976 508 191 376 1768 448 300
DAILY AVERAGE
MARCH - 2018 1806 16 904 425 107 284 456 1913 17 188 881
APRIL - 2018 1529 16 106 330 60 198 183 1589 16 304 513
MAY - 2018 1847 15900 297 111 307 239 1957 16 207 536
TOTAL 2016 2389 12 548 450 108 134916 2497 12 683 366
TOTAL 2017 1618 14 557 705 80 264 844 1698 14 822 548
TOTAL 2018 1896 18 150 748 98 270 589 1994 18 421 336
DAILY FIGURES
02/05/2018 1479 14 421 619 101 264 275 1580 14 685 895
03/05/2018 2769 33885016 122 384 204 2 891 34 269 220
04/05/2018 1637 15250 581 126 592 062 1763 15 842 643
07/05/2018 1433 13 409 498 85 263 296 1518 13672794
08/05/2018 2004 17379138 100 166 325 2104 17 545 462
09/05/2018 2241 22218218 117 386 565 2358 22 604 783
10/05/2018 1490 14475778 158 447 809 1648 14 923 587
11/05/2018 916 9 407 569 202 786 971 1118 10 194 540
14/05/2018 1211 11 641 689 112 375079 1323 12016 769
15/05/2018 1225 11 110 403 92 207 362 1317 11317 765
16/05/2018 2248 18 904 768 119 267 058 2367 19171 826
17/05/2018 1167 12270 699 183 621 237 1350 12 891 936
18/05/2018 1751 12 259 869 96 221757 1847 12 481 625
21/05/2018 1943 10 687 562 112 164 348 2055 10851910
22/05/2018 963 8 462 964 30 88 361 993 8551 326
23/05/2018 1183 10 277 965 74 210319 1257 10 488 285
24/05/2018 871 8281576 34 65 282 905 8 346 858
25/05/2018 1670 11005317 65 157 777 1735 11163 094
28/05/2018 1474 8917 200 119 339 802 1593 9257 002
29/05/2018 3411 22 440 452 103 166 551 3514 22 607 004
30/05/2018 2208 17 989 905 54 85898 2262 18 075 803

31/05/2018 5332 45108 742 229 496 921 5561 45 605 663
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TRADING AFTER HOURS - DAILY TURNOVER
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Note: the percentage with respect to the daily session is based on the trading activity per minute

MOST TRADED SHARES IN THE MONTH

e-mail: markets_analysis@borsaitaliana.it

www.borsaitaliana.it

London

Stock Exchange Group

connected with Borsa ltaliana S.p.A. (“Borsa Italiana”).
All reasonable efforts have been made to ensure that the Information in this
document was correct at the time of publication. However, Borsa Italiana Spa
accepts no liability for decisions taken, or systems-related or other work carried out
by any party based on this document. The publication of this document does not
represent solicitation, by Borsa ltaliana, of public saving and is not to be considered
as a recommendation by Borsa Italiana as to the suitability of the investment, if any,
herein described.

© May 2018 Borsa ltaliana S.p.A. All rights reserved.

| TRADES | | TURNOVER |
SHARES TRADES TURNOVER SHARES TURNOVER TRADES
% TOT of % TOT of
number TAH % CUM eurm eurm TAH % CUM number
1 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES 5207 121% 0.12 88.55 1 FIAT CHRYSLER AUTOMOBILES  88.55 24.8% 24.8% 5207
2 INTESA SANPAOLO 4534 10.5% 0.23 43.62 2 INTESA SANPAOLO 43.62 122% 371% 4534
3 UNICREDIT 3351 7.8% 0.30 29.53 3 STMICROELECTRONICS 30.52 8.6%  45.6% 2891
4 BANCO BPM 2905 6.7% 0.37 15.15 4 UNICREDIT 29.53 8.3% 53.9% 3351
5 STMICROELECTRONICS 2891 6.7% 0.44 30.52 5 FERRARI 29.39 82% 62.2% 2176
6 ENI 2724 6.3% 0.50 24.91 6 ENI 24.91 7.0%  69.1% 2724
7 FERRARI 2176 5.1% 0.55 29.39 7 BANCO BPM 15.15 4.2%  73.4% 2905
8 TELECOM ITALIA 1983 4.6% 0.60 9.87 8 TENARIS 11.87 33% 76.7% 1122
9 ENEL 1688 3.9% 0.64 11.82 9 ENEL 11.82 3.3% 80.0% 1688
10 SAIPEM 1250 2.9% 0.67 5.58 10 TELECOM ITALIA 9.87 28% 82.8% 1983
11 UBI BANCA 1232 2.9% 0.70 5.72 11 UBI BANCA 5.72 1.6% 84.4% 1232
12 TENARIS 1122 2.6% 0.72 11.87 12 SAIPEM 5.58 1.6%  86.0% 1250
13 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 1117 2.6% 0.75 3.07 13 GENERALI 5.39 1.5% 87.5% 868
14 AZIMUT HOLDING 1036 2.4% 0.77 5.24 14 AZIMUT HOLDING 5.24 1.5%  89.0% 1036
15 BPER BANCA 968 2.2% 0.79 4.37 15 CNH INDUSTRIAL 4.75 1.3%  90.3% 617
16 LEONARDO 901 2.1% 0.81 3.44 16 BPER BANCA 4.37 1.2% 91.5% 968
17 GENERALI 868 2.0% 0.83 5.39 17 POSTE ITALIANE 3.49 1.0%  92.5% 730
18 POSTE ITALIANE 730 1.7% 0.85 3.49 18 LEONARDO 3.44 1.0%  93.5% 901
19 CNH INDUSTRIAL 617 1.4% 0.87 4.75 19 BANCA MONTE PASCHI SIENA 3.07 0.9%  94.3% 1117
20 TELECOM ITALIA RSP 600 1.4% 0.88 1.30 20 RECORDATI 2.08 0.6%  94.9% 389
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